Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020  Rev. B  Effective: 8/9/2019  Page 1 of 1
ECN/PCN No.: M1149
For Manufacturer
Product Description:
Shielded SMD Power Inductor
Abracon Part Number / Part Series:
ASPIAIG-H6530

ASPIAIG-HXXXX SERIES
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
ASPIAIG-H6530: 7.1 x 6.5 x 3.0 mm
ASPIAIG-H8540: 8.8 x 8.5 x 4.0 mm
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
Part Number
Inductance
Tolerance
Self-resonant DC Resistance Saturation Current Temperature Rise
Current
100kHz/1V Min Max (25˚C) Typ Typ
Units μH % MHz mΩ A A
Symbol L M SRF DCR Isat Irms
ASPIAIG-H6530-R22 0.22 20 108 4.0 25.00 20.00
ASPIAIG-H6530-R33 0.33 20 78 5.1 23.00 17.50
ASPIAIG-H6530-R47 0.47 20 71 6.6 22.50 15.50
ASPIAIG-H6530-R68 0.68 20 57 8.7 18.00 13.45
ASPIAIG-H6530-R75 0.75 20 55 8.7 15.80 13.45
ASPIAIG-H6530-1R0 1.0 20 41 8.7 13.00 13.45
ASPIAIG-H6530-1R5 1.5 20 37 13.8 11.50 8.50
ASPIAIG-H6530-2R2 2.2 20 24 18.0 8.60 8.00
ASPIAIG-H6530-3R3 3.3 20 23 30.5 6.60 7.00
ASPIAIG-H6530-4R7 4.7 20 15 43.5 5.30 5.40
ASPIAIG-H6530-6R8 6.8 20 14 64.0 4.50 4.50
ASPIAIG-H6530-8R2 8.2 20 13 69.0 4.50 4.40
ASPIAIG-H6530-100 10.0 20 12 77.4 4.45 4.20
ASPIAIG-H6530-150 15.0 20 11 127.0 4.25 3.50
ASPIAIG-H6530-220 22.0 20 8 177.0 2.40 2.80
ASPIAIG-H8540-R47 0.47 20 57 3.5 32.0 11.3
ASPIAIG-H8540-1R0 1.0 20 49 6.5 20.0 8.4
ASPIAIG-H8540-1R5 1.5 20 38 7.7 17.0 7.6
ASPIAIG-H8540-2R2 2.2 20 29 12.0 14.0 6.1
ASPIAIG-H8540-3R3 3.3 20 24 19.9 15.0 4.9
ASPIAIG-H8540-4R7 4.7 20 19 27.6 12.5 4.2
ASPIAIG-H8540-5R6 5.6 20 17 30.6 11.0 3.9
ASPIAIG-H8540-6R8 6.8 20 15 37.4 8.0 3.8
ASPIAIG-H8540-8R2 8.2 20 14 46.8 8.5 3.7
ASPIAIG-H8540-100 10.0 20 12 53.9 8.0 3.5
ASPIAIG-H8540-150 15.0 20 10 74.4 6.5 3.0
ASPIAIG-H8540-220 22.0 20 7 108.6 4.2 2.5
ASPIAIG-H8540-330 33.0 20 6 178.8 4.2 2.0
Operating Temperature -40˚C ~ +125˚C
Storage Condition -10˚C ~ +40˚C and R.H. 70% max
• Height restricted applications
• Automotive body electronics and comfort system

ASPIAIG-H6530: 7.1 x 6.5 x 3.0 mm
ASPIAIG-H8540: 8.8 x 8.5 x 4.0 mm
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ASPIAIG - H           -                 -
SERIES #
6530
8540
IMPEDENCE
CODE
Please refer to
Electrical Spec
table
TOLERANCE
M: ±20%
PACKAGING
T: Tape and Reel
(1Kpcs / reel)
ASPIAIG-H6530-R33 ASPIAIG-H6530-R22 ASPIAIG-H6530-220
ASPIAIG-H6530-R68
-
ASPIAIG-H6530-R75 ASPIAIG-H6530-1R0
ASPIAIG-H6530-1R5 ASPIAIG-H6530-2R2 ASPIAIG-H6530-3R3 EOL
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2008
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 12.21.2016
COMPACT SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FOR AUTOMOTIVE
ASPIAIG-HXXXX SERIES
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
ASPIAIG-H6530: 7.1 x 6.5 x 3.0 mm
ASPIAIG-H8540: 8.8 x 8.5 x 4.0 mm
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ASPIAIG-H6530-4R7 ASPIAIG-H6530-6R8 ASPIAIG-H6530-8R2
ASPIAIG-H6530-100 ASPIAIG-H6530-150 ASPIAIG-H6530-220
ASPIAIG-H8540-R47 ASPIAIG-H8540-1R0 ASPIAIG-H8540-1R5
ASPIAIG-H8540-2R2 ASPIAIG-H8540-3R3 ASPIAIG-H8540-4R7 EOL
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2008
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 12.21.2016
COMPACT SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FOR AUTOMOTIVE
ASPIAIG-HXXXX SERIES
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
ASPIAIG-H6530: 7.1 x 6.5 x 3.0 mm
ASPIAIG-H8540: 8.8 x 8.5 x 4.0 mm
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
SERIES A B C D E X1 X2 Y1 Y2
ASPIAIG-H6530 7.1 ± 0.3 6.5 ± 0.3 3.0 ± 0.2 3.2 ± 0.3 1.55 ± 0.3 0.5 MAX
ASPIAIG-H8540 8.5 ± 0.3 8.2 ± 0.3 4.0 MAX 3.9 ± 0.3 1.9 ± 0.3 0.5 MAX
SERIES# a Typ b Typ c Typ
ASPIAIG-H6530 3.7 1.85 3.4
ASPIAIG-H8540 3.8 2.4 4.1
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ASPIAIG-H8540-5R6 ASPIAIG-H8540-6R8 ASPIAIG-H8540-8R2
ASPIAIG-H8540-100 ASPIAIG-H8540-150 ASPIAIG-H8540-220 ASPIAIG-H8540-330
EOL
LLC
ABRACON IS